unconditionally, or directly or indirectly, or otherwise) any Share(s) or any interests in Shares or
any securities convertible into or exercisable or exchangeable for or substantially similar to Shares
or interest in Shares; (ii) agree (conditionally or unconditionally) to enter into or effect any such
transaction with the same economic effect as any of the transactions described in (i) above; or (iii)
announce any intention to enter into or effect any such transaction described in (i) or (ii) above,
without first having obtained the written consent of the Placing Agent.

5

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of this announcement; and (b)
immediately after completion of the Placing are and will be as follows (assuming there will be no
other changes in the shareholding structure of the Company from the date of this announcement up
to completion of the Placing):

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Number of
Shares Approx. %

Directors and substantial shareholders

Sunac International, Mr. Sun Hongbin
 and corporations controlled by him
 (Note) 2,102,719,884 47.20 2,102,719,884 45.30
Directors (other than Mr. Sun Hongbin)
 and their respective close associates 34,649,000 0.78 34,649,000 0.75

Public shareholders

The placees – – 186,920,000 4.03
Other Shareholders 2,317,141,727 52.02 2,317,141,727 49.92

Total 4,454,510,611 100.00 4,641,430,611 100.00

Note: As at the date of this announcement, Sunac International is beneficially interested in 2,042,623,884 Shares. The
entire issued shares of Sunac International is wholly-owned by the family trusts of Mr. Sun Hongbin, who is
the chairman of the Board and an executive Director of the Company. In addition, Mr. Sun Hongbin is directly
interested in 11,390,000 Shares and indirectly interested in 48,706,000 Shares which are held by corporations
wholly-owned by him.

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND THE USE OF PROCEEDS

The purposes of the Placing are to further enlarge the Company’s shareholders’ equity base and